numbers, and basic drawings while reducing paper usage. 

The PGT Computer Science and TGT Work Education teachers of the 
Vidyalaya participated in a five-day training programme aimed at enhancing 
their professional skills and subject knowledge. An amount of Rs. 25,000 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) per teacher was spent towards the 
training programme. The expenditure covered training fees, learning resources, 
and related expenses. 

Early Childhood and Foundational Learning 

For strengthening foundational education, Teaching Learning Materials for

[...]

The expenditure incurred for the development and improvement of the entrance 
of the Vidyalaya. The project was undertaken to enhance safety, accessibility, 
and the overall appearance of the school entrance. The total amount spent on the 
development of the Vidyalaya entrance is Rs. 4,50,050 (Rupees Four Lakh 
Fifty Thousand and Fifty Only) .The funds were utilized efficiently and 
strictly for the purpose of entrance development. All work was carried out as 
per approved plans and requirements, ensuring quality and durability. The 
development of the Vidyalaya entrance has been successfully completed within

[...]

well-lit school environment. 

Atal Tinkering Lab (ATL) was set up to promote innovation, creativity, and 
hands-on learning among students, in line with the objectives of the Atal 
Innovation Mission. The total amount spent on setting up the Atal Tinkering 
Lab is Rs. 6,88,111 (Rupees Six Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred 
and Eleven Only) . The Atal Tinkering Lab has been successfully set up within 
the Vidyalaya premises as per the guidelines. The lab is fully functional and 
accessible to students, providing them with a conducive environment for 
experimentation and learning.